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Michael Fife, Shareholder 
mfife@bhfs.com 
805.882.1453 
 

 
Russell McGlothlin, Shareholder 
rmcglothlin@bhfs.com 
805.882.1418 

 
 

Gregory Morrison, Associate 
gmorrison@bhfs.com 
805.882.1410 

 
Stephanie Osler Hastings, 
Shareholder 
shastings@bhfs.com 
805.882.1415 

 
Robert Saperstein, Shareholder 
rsaperstein@bhfs.com 
805.882.1417 

 
Jena Shoaf, Associate 
jshoaf@bhfs.com 
805.882.1427 
 

 
Bradley Herrema, Shareholder 
bherrema@bhfs.com 
Office:  805.882.1493 
 

 
Scott Slater, Shareholder 
sslater@bhfs.com 
805.882.1420 

 
 

Elizabeth Esposito, Associate 
eesposito@bhfs.com 
805.882.1446 

 
Gary Kvistad, Shareholder 
gkvistad@bhfs.com 
805.882.1414 
 

 
Amy Steinfeld, Shareholder 
asteinfeld@bhfs.com 
805.882.1498 
 

 
 

Hillary Steenberge, Associate 
hsteenberge@bhfs.com  
805.882.1432 

   


